
From 

The Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana 

Administration of Justice Department. 

To 

The Advocate General, Haryana, 

Chandigarh. 

Memo No. 14/1/2021 - 5 JJ(I) 
Dated, Chandigarh the 29-07-2021 

Subject:- Empanelment of Advocates for Boards/Corporations/Universties/Co- 

operative Banks/Autonomous Bodies etc. for District, Rewari. 
SRR RR RE 

Reference to your letter No Spl/AG/48 & D.O. letter No. Spl/AG/49 dated 

20.07.2021, on the subject noted above. 

2: After due consideration, Government has decided to accept the proposal of Ld. 

Advocate General, Haryana to scrap all the old existing panels of Advocates issued in the year 

2015 and after scrapping all the existing panels of Advocates, the Government has further 

decided to issue the new panel list of Advocates as recommended by Ld. Advocate General, 

Haryana for empanelment to contest/defend the cases of Boards/Corporations/Universities/ 

Co-operative Banks/ Autonomous Bodies etc. in District Courts/Civil Courts/Labour 

Courts/Consumer Forums etc. in District Rewari as new panels of Advocates in substitution 

of the earlier panels of Advocates, as under:- 

List of Advocates Empanelled to conduct cases on behalf of Boards, Corporations and 

other the Corporate Bodies of Rewari District Court 
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Sr.No. | Name and Address Empanelled for 
S/Shri/Ms. Boards/Corporations etc. etc. 

mentioned against their respective 

names 

1 Aayush Rao HSIIDC/HSAMB/ Pollution Control 

PH/3762/2019 Board/ Water Resource Authority 

# VPO Bolni, Tehsil and Distt. Rewari. 

Mob-70273-74000 

Aayushrao7786@gmail.com 

2 Ajit Singh Hafed/ MC/ Haryana Pond and Waste 

P/1591/2000 Water Management Authority/ Khadi 

# VPO Sulkha, Tehsil Bawal, District and Village Industries Board 

Rewari. 

Mob-94666-96450 

3 Amarjeet Singh Haryana State Federation of Co- 

Address; H-No: 1086,Sector -4, Rewari | operative Sugar Mills Limited/ 

P/1446/2001 Haryana Power Utilities/ School 

Mobile No. 9896404028 Shiksha Priyojna Parishad/ CADA 

4 Amit Kumar Haryana Tourism Corporation/ 

Address: Gali No:6, Ram Pura Haryana Warehousing Corporation/ 

Road.Mayur Vihar, Qutubpur, Rewari HSAMB/ Pollution Control Board 

P/100/2014 
Mobile No. 9729118305 

5 Anoop Singh HSIIDC/ Haryana Tourism 

P/659/2008 Corporation/ Council for Child 

# Village Jatuwas, Teh. & Distt. Rewari | Welfare/ Hafed/ HSAMB 

| Mob-94660-80424       
  

 



    
   

    Arun Kumar, (OBC) 
16-10-2008 
District Courts, Rewari. 
Mob-99921-14616 

Haryana State Cooperative Agriculture 
And Rural Development Bank 
Limited/ HSAMB/ MC/       

  

            
   

   

  

    

      
      

    

    
   

Arvind Yadav 

P/1600/2012 

Address: B-601,Sri Shyam Society, 
Sector-3, Bawal Road, Rewari 
Mobile No. 9466433793 

Ashwini Kumar Tiwari 
Address: H-No:508A,Shiv Colony, 
Rewari 

P/1138/2000 
Mobile No. 9416118474 

     

   

Haryana Sahitya Academy/ Haryana 
Power Utilities/ Haryana Financial 
Corporation/ Forest Development 
Corporation 
   

    

  

   

  

   

   
      

Haryana State Federation of Co- 
operative Sugar Mills Limited/ 
Haryana Power Utilities/ HSIIDC 

  

   
    

   

  

   
   

    

   

  

    
    

   

    

   
   

Haryana Tourism Corporation/ 
Haryana Warehousing Corporation/ 
HSAMB/ Pollution Control Board 

Attar Singh Yadav 
P/1041/1994 
Chamber No. 149, District Court, 
Rewari. 

Mob-98961-67771 

   
    
   

  

        

    

     

    

Bharat Singh 
P/1014/2003 
# Vill. Biharipur, Rewari. 
Mob-98139-53404 

Biren Kumar 

P/1604/2002 
9416577126 

HSIIDC/ Haryana Tourism 
Corporation/ HSIIDC/ Hafed    

   

  

Haryana State Cooperative Agriculture 
And Rural Development Bank 
Limited/ HSAMB/ MC/ Hafed     

  

   
    

    

   

    
    

   

    

    

    
    

  

    
    

Haryana Sahitya Academy/ Haryana 
Power Utilities/ Haryana Financial 
Corporation/ Forest Development 
Corporation 

Birender Singh 
Address: Chamber No. 344, Lawyers’ 
Chambers, District Courts, Rewari. 
P/2139/2001 
Mobile No. 9813045539 
Charan Singh 

P-1245/2009 
VPO Garhi Alawalpur Rewari 
94169-89746 
Advocatecharansingh1983@gmail.co 

m 

   
    

    
   
   

  

   

  

Haryana Financial Corporation/ 
Housing Board Haryana/ Haryana 
Power Utilities/ Haryana Pollution 
Control Board 

    
   

    

   

       

  

    
    

     

  

   
     

HSAMB/ Co-operative Apex Bank/ 
Confed/ Haryana Pond and Waste 
Water Management Authority. 

Charan Singh 
Address: VPO Saban, Teh. Bawal, 
District Rewari. 

P/165/2014 
Mobile No. 09416564278 

    

     

   
    

     
    

Deep Chand 
Address: Village- Jadra, PO-D.G. Pura, 
Distt- Rewari 

P/24/2006 
Mobile No. 9466502930 

Hafed/ Water Resouces Authority/ 
MC/ Haryana Financial Corporation. 

  

    
    

    
   

      

  

   

    

   

  

Haryana Agro Industries/ Haryana 
Power Utilities/ School Shiksha 
Priyojana Parishad/ Seed 
Development Corporation 

Devender Chauhan 
Address: VPO-Gothra Tappa Dahina, 
Rewari 

P/3660/2014 
obile No. 8053413003 

    

  



ee 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

17 Dharmender HSIIDC/ Haryana Tourism 
P/482/2005 Corporation/ Haryana State 

VPO bohka, Rewari Federation of Co-operative Sugar Mills 

94161-18418 Limited/ MC 
Dharmendersuhag4 18@gmail.com 

18 Dhirender Singh MC/ Council for Child Welfare/Hafed/ 
Address: Chamber No. 1320, District Haryana Power Utilities 

Courts, Rewari. 

P/1156A/2003 
Mobile No. 9416820734 

19 Diwan Singh Haryana Warehousing Corporation/ 

Address: Village- Narayanpur, PO- Haryana Power Utilities/ Pharmacy 

Saharanwas, Teh and Distt - Rewari Council/Haryana Sahitya Academy 

P/3364/2010 

Mobile No. 9416677330 
Phone No. 01274-268030 

20 Gobind Ram HSIIDC/HSAMB/ Pollution Control 

P/1120-A/2011 Board/ Water Resource Authority 

# VPO Dehlawas Gulabpura, Tehsil & 

District Rewari. 

Mob-9416415375, 9728999077 
gobind5386@gmail.com 

21 Hari Om Kaushik Hafed/ MC/ Haryana Pond and Waste 

Address: Vill. Rasiawas, P.O. Bawal, Water Management Authority/ Khadi 

Distt. Rewari. and Village Industries Board 

P/694/2007 
Mobile No. 9466316367 

22 Harit Yadav (Mrs.) Haryana State Federation of Co- 

Address: Village Ghasera, PO Bikaner | operative Sugar Mills Limited/ 

P/2874/2009 Haryana Power Utilities/ HSIIDC 

Mobile No. 9728499369 

23 Ishwar Singh Haryana Tourism Corporation/ 

P/2833/1999 Haryana Power Utilities / HSAMB/ 
# Vill. Lodhana, Tehsil & Distt. Rewari | Pollution Control Board 
Mob-94164-41786 

24 Jagdish Chander Yadav HSIHDC/ Haryana Tourism 

Address: # 200, TP-9 Scheme, Rewari. | Corporation/ Council for Child 

Chamber No. 9, District Courts, Welfare/ Hafed 

Rewari. 

P/2567/1999 
Mobile No. 9416140167 

25 Jai Kishan Yadav Haryana State Cooperative Agriculture 

P/1423/2002 

# 242, District Rewari. 

| 9416082822     And Rural Development Bank 

Limited/ HSAMB/ Haryana Power 

Utilities 

  

  

 



—\- 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

26 Jai Parkash Haryana Sahitya Academy/ Haryana 

P/1244/2012 Power Utilities/ Haryana Financial 

# 493, Sector-4, HUDA, Opp. Housing Corporation/ Forest Development 

Board Colony, Rewari. Rewari. Corporation 

Address: Village Meerpur, Teh. & 

District Rewari 

Mob-94166-10036 

27 Jaswant Singh Haryana State Federation of Co- 

P/2511/1999 operative Sugar Mills Limited/ 

# Village Shahbajpur Khalsa, Tehsil Haryana Power Utilities/ Hafed/ 

and Distt. Rewari. HSIIDC 

Mob-98964-37441 

28 Jayant Yadav Haryana Tourism Corporation/ 

P/2824/2012 Haryana Warehousing Corporation/ 

7015430958 HSAMB/ Pollution Control Board 

29 Kamal Nimbal HSIHDC/ Haryana Tourism 

Address: Nimbal Niwas, # 3126/202, Corporation/ Council for Child 

Circular Road, Leo Chowk, Rewari. Welfare/ Hafed/ Haryana Power 

D/106/2013 Utilities 
Mobile No. 8901101002, 9996454177 

kamalnimbal89@gmail.com 

30 Kuldeep Sharma Haryana State Cooperative Agriculture 

Address: H-No:758,Sector 3, Part 1, And Rural Development Bank 

Rewari Limited/ HSAMB/ MC/ 
P/948/1999 
Mobile No. 9416118082 

31 Mahavir Singh Haryana Sahitya Academy/ Haryana 

Address: VPO-Musepur, Distt-Rewari Power Utilities/ Haryana Financial 

P/1003/2010 Corporation/ Forest Development 

Mobile No. 9215732011 Corporation 

32 Manoj Kumar Haryana Financial Corporation/ 

P/985/1999 Housing Board Haryana/ Haryana 

# Vill.Kala Tehsil and District Rewari. | Power Utilities/ Haryana Pollution 

Mob-94660-23555 Control Board 

Manojadvyadav910@gmail.com 

33 Motilal Nainawat MC/ Co-operative Apex Bank/ Confed/ 

Address: Village Bawal, Mohalla Haryana Pond and Waste Water 

Hassanpura, District Rewari. Management Authority. 

P/1030/1999 
Mobile No. 9416184276 

34 Narender Kumar Pippal Haryana Financial Corporation/   H-No: # 71/Mohalla Sanghi Ka Bass, 

Rewari 

P/556/2001 
Mobile No. 9315510339   Housing Board Haryana/ Haryana 

Power Utilities/ Haryana Pollution 

Control Board 
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    Address: Flat No. E-4,Government 

Employees Cooperative Group 

Housing Society, Plot No. GH-2, Sector- 

3, Part-2, Rewari 

P/1750F/2001 

Mobile No. 9466083001 

LYE     

35 Naresh Yogeshwar HSAMB/ Co-operative Apex Bank/ 
Address: Gali No:1, Rao Tularam Vihar, | Confed/ The Haryana State Co- 

Near Gopal Dev Chaowk, Rewari Operative Apex Bank Ltd. 

P/151/2006 
Mobile No. 9416713502 

36 Naveen Hafed/ Water Resouces Authority/ 

P/331/2007 MC/ Haryana Financial Corporation. 
R/o Vill Buria Kamalpur, Dist. Rewari. 

Mob-94660-25561 

ST Nitesh Aggarwal Haryana Agro Industries/ Haryana 

P/2755/2016 Power Utilities/ School Shiksha 

9034449236 Priyojana Parishad/ Seed 

Development Corporation 

38 Nitin Kaushik HSIIDC/ Haryana Tourism 

P/575/2005 Corporation/ Haryana State 

# 81-L, Model Town, Rewari Federation of Co-operative Sugar Mills 

Mob-94168-88517 Limited/ MC 

39 Pardeep Dagar MC/ Council for Child Welfare/Hafed/ 

P-238/2000 Haryana State Cooperative Agriculture 

Chamber no. 121, Distt. Courts Rewari | And Rural Development Bank Limited 

9992171763 

Pardeepdagar009@gmail.com 

40 Parveen Kumar Haryana Warehousing Corporation/ 

Address: Village Berli Kalan PO Haryana Power Utilities/ Pharmacy 

Musepur Rewari Council/Haryana Sahitya Academy 

P/3226/2010 
Mobile No. 9992080370 

41 Pawan Kumar HSIIDC/HSAMB/ Pollution Control 

P/2467/2015 Board/ Water Resource Authority 

# Vill.Joniawas, Rewari. 

Mob-98733-97708 

42 Pawan Kumar Hafed/ MC/ Haryana Pond and Waste 

P/680/2017 Water Management Authority/ Khadi 

# 7680, Dharuhera, Chungi, Rewari and Village Industries Board 
9053967311 

43 Prabodh Yadav HSIDC/HSAMB/ Water Resource 

Authority/ MC 

   



—=6 eK 
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

44 Prashant Sharma Hafed/ MC/ Haryana Pond and Waste 

Address: Vivekanand Senior Water Management Authority/ Khadi 

Secondary School, Vishwakarma and Village Industries Board 
Colony, near Railway Station Kosi, 
District Rewari. 

P/2996/2009 
Mobile No. 9729201003, 9466124349 

45 Punam Nandwani (Ms.) Haryana State Federation of Co- 

P-1900/2001 operative Sugar Mills Limited/ 
H.no 48 Sector 1, Huda Rewari Haryana Power Utilities/ School 

7988624169 Shiksha Priyojna Parishad/ Hafed 

advdpn@rediffmail.com 

46 R. Anil Rao Haryana Tourism Corporation/ 

Address: # 213, Sector 3, Rewari Haryana Warehousing Corporation/ 

Mobile No. 9416064869 HSAMB/ Pollution Control Board 

47 Rahul, HSIIDC/ Haryana Tourism 

P/1862/2013 Corporation/ Council for Child 

# VPO Bhotws Bhondu, Rewari. Welfare/ Hafed 

Mob-94670-66708 

48 Rajbeer Yadav Haryana State Cooperative Agriculture 

P/592-1-B/1998 And Rural Development Bank 

# Vill. Bharawas, Teh. & Distt. Rewari. | Limited/ HSIIDC/ MC/ Water 

Mob-94166-06009 Resources Authority 

49 Rakesh Kumar Haryana Sahitya Academy/ Haryana 

P/541/2013 Power Utilities/ Haryana Financial 

# VPO Jainabad, Rewari. Corporation/ Forest Development 

Mob-97110-70137 Corporation 

50 Rakesh Kumar Haryana State Federation of Co- 

P-3667/2015 operative Sugar Mills Limited/ 

VPO Mandola Rewari Haryana Power Utilities/ The Haryana 

94674-21006 State Co-Operative Apex Bank Ltd 

Raorakesh2012@gmail.com 

51 Rakesh Kumar, Haryana Tourism Corporation/ 

R/o Village Rampura, Tehsil and Distt. | Haryana Warehousing Corporation/ 

Rewari, HSAMB/ Pollution Control Board 

Mob-94167-13310, 9416287881 

52 Rakesh Rao HSIDC/ Haryana Tourism 

P/881/1998 Corporation/ Council for Child 

# Affariya House, 9-R, Model Town, Welfare/ HSAMB 

Rewari. 

Mob-9416092591, 9215092591 
adv.rakeshrao@gmail.com 

53 Ram Kishan Haryana State Cooperative Agriculture   Address: Mohalla Jatwara, Ward 

No:1,Teh-Bawal, Distt-Rewari 

P/520/2000 

Mobile No. 9416372440 

Whee? —   And Rural Development Bank 
Limited/ HSAMB/ MC/ Pollution 
Control Board 
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54 Ram Kishan 
Address: Village-Hansaka, Teh & Distt- 

Rewari 

P/546/1976 
Mobile No. 9466025098 

Haryana Sahitya Academy/ Haryana 
Power Utilities/ Haryana Financial 

Corporation/ Forest Development 

Corporation 

  

55 Randhir Singh 
P/1880/2009 
# Village Fatehpuri Tappa Dahina, 

Tehsil and District Rewari. 

Mob-98961-90888 
rskhola.adv.@gmail.com 

Haryana Financial Corporation/ 
Housing Board Haryana/ Haryana 

Power Utilities/ Haryana Pollution 

Control Board 

  

56 Ranjeet Singh Yadav 

Address: H-No:1653/88, Subhash 

Nagar, Jhajjar Road, Rewari 

P/1834/2011 
Mobile No. 9215384607 

Haryan Power Utilities/ Co-operative 

Apex Bank/ Confed/ Haryana Pond 

and Waste Water Management 

Authority. 

  

57 Ravinder Pal 

P/1853/2010 

# Vill. Gurawara, Distt. Rewari. 

Mob-98022-71988 

Hafed/ Water Resouces Authority/ 

MC/ Haryana Financial Corporation. 

  

58 Ravinder Singh 

P/3046/2016 

Chamber No.316, Distt. Court, Rewari. 

Mob.-98967-77003 

Haryana Agro Industries/ Haryana 

Power Utilities/ School Shiksha 

Priyojana Parishad/ Seed 

Development Corporation 

  

59 Rohit 

P/2180/2018 
# 11556, Sector-4, Rewari. 

Mob-94680-59796 

Rohitkaushik1156@gmail.com 

HSIIDC/ Haryana Tourism 

Corporation/ Haryana State 

Federation of Co-operative Sugar Mills 

Limited 

  

60 Sachin Malik 

Chamber No.327, Lawyer’s Chamber 

Building, Distt. Courts, Rewari. 

Mob-98961-12345 

Sachinmalik2706@gmail.com 

MC/ Council for Child Welfare/Hafed/ 

Haryana State Cooperative Agriculture 

And Rural Development Bank Limited 

  

61 Sandeep Kumar 

Address: H-No:626/5,Gali No-1,Saini 

Mohalla, Qutubpur, Rewari 

P/409/2005 
Mobile No. 9812291011 
Sandeep.adv9090@gmail.com 

Haryana Warehousing Corporation/ 

Haryana Power Utilities/ Pharmacy 

Council/Haryana Sahitya Academy 

  

62 Sandeep Kumar 

P-1638/2002 

Vill. Tihara, Bawal, Rewari 

94664-18252 
s.kaushik7440@gmail.com 

HSIIDC/HSAMB/ Pollution Control 

Board/ Water Resource Authority 

  

63     Sanjay Chaturvedi 

Address: H-No:788, Ajay Nagar, 

Rewari 

P/1685/2003 
Mobile No. 9416887903 
—   Hafed/ MC/ Haryana Pond and Waste 

Water Management Authority/ Khadi 

and Village Industries Board 

  
 



_ 
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

64 Sanjay Yadav Haryana State Federation of Co- 
Address: H -No: 9, VPO-Gokalgarh, operative Sugar Mills Limited/ 

Distt Rewari Haryana Power Utilities/ School 

# Vill.Gokalgarh, Tehsil and District Shiksha Priyojna Parishad 

Rewari. 

P/4358/2010 
Mobile No. 9416582765 

65 Sanjeev Kumar Gautam Haryana Tourism Corporation/ 

Address: H-No: 260,Gautam Bhawan, Haryana Warehousing Corporation/ 

Qutubpur, Rewari HSAMB/ Pollution Control Board 

P/2965/1999 
Mobile No. 9416067673 

66 Satish Kumar HSIIDC/ Haryana Tourism 

Corporation/ Council for Child 

Welfare/ Hafed 

67 Satish Kumar Haryana State Cooperative Agriculture 

P/313/1999 And Rural Development Bank 

9466666689 Limited/ HSAMB/ MC/ 
advsatishyadav2 @gmail.com 

68 Savinder Singh Yadav Haryana Sahitya Academy/ Haryana 

P/2868/2013 Power Utilities/ Haryana Financial 

# VPO Siha, Sub Tehsil Dhina, District | Corporation/ Forest Development 

Rewari. Corporation 

Mob-79887-80552 

69 Sidharth Yadav Haryana State Federation of Co- 

P/2890/2017 operative Sugar Mills Limited/ 

# Rao Tularam Vihar, Haryana Power Utilities/ HSIIDC 

Rewari-97290-92999 

70 Singh Ram Mahlawat Haryana Tourism Corporation/ 

Address: Mohalla-Jatwara, Ward No:3, | Haryana Warehousing Corporation/ 

VPO: Bawal ,Distt-Rewari HSAMB/ Haryana Power Utilities 

P/2703/1999 
Mobile No. 9416117538 

7a Sube Singh HSIDC/ Haryana Tourism 

Address: Chamber No. 117, District Corporation/ Council for Child 

Courts, Rewari Welfare/ Hafed/ MC/ Haryana Water 

P/1340/2000 Resources Authority 

Mobile No. 9466025238 

72 Virender Singh Haryana State Cooperative Agriculture 

P/513A/2005 And Rural Development Bank 

District Court, Rewari. Limited/ HSAMB/ MC/ Pollution 

Control Board 

73 Yashpal Sharma Haryana Sahitya Academy/ Haryana 

Address: VPO Bharawas, Distt-Rewari | Power Utilities/ Haryana Financial 

P/170/2004 Corporation/ Forest Development 
Mobile No. 9416697597, 7027687587 | Corporation 

74 Yogender Kumar Haryana Financial Corporation/ 

P-2484/2006 Housing Board Haryana/ Haryana 

VPO B5/32 Aravh Height Dwarkadish | Power Utilities/ Haryana Pollution 

Dharuhera, Rewari Control Board 

98134-98855 
Adv.ykyadav@gmail.com 

1S Yogender Yadav HSAMB/ Co-operative Apex Bank/   Address: H-No: 18-A, Radhaswami 

Colony, Sector-3, Rewari 

P/700/1976 

e No. 9813334716   Confed/ Haryana Pond and Waste 

Water Management Authority/ 

Haryana Power Utilities 
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76 

    

Yogesh Kumar 
P/1130/2008 
Chamber No.325, 2nd Floor, Lawyers’ 

Chamber, Distt. Court, Rewari. 

Mob-94666-66724   

Haryana Financial Corporation/ 
Housing Board Haryana/ Haryana 

Power Utilities/ Haryana Pollution 

Control Board 

  

List of Advocates Empanelled to conduct cases on behalf of Boards, Corporations and 

other the Corporate Bodies of Sub Division Bawal, Distt. Rewari. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

        

Sr.No. | Name and Address Empanelled for 

S/Shri/Ms. Boards/Corporations etc. etc. 
mentioned against their respective 

names 

1 Deep Chand HSIIDC/ Haryana Tourism 

P/24/2006 Corporation/ Council for Child 

# Vill Jadra, P.O. DG Pura, Distt. Welfare/ Haryana Power Utilities 

Rewari. 

Mob-98135-86971 

2 Dhanesh Kumar Haryana State Cooperative Agriculture 

P/2281/2013 And Rural Development Bank 

# Vill. Tatar Puristmurar, Tehsil and Limited/ HSAMB/ MC/ 

Distt. Rewari. 

Mob-94668-87778 

a Rajesh Kumar Saini Haryana Sahitya Academy/ Haryana 

P/1537/2002 Power Utilities/ Haryana Financial 

# Gali No.1, Hans Nagar, Rewari. Corporation/ Forest Development 

Mob-94163-19642 Corporation 

4 Ramesh Kumar Haryana Financial Corporation/ 

P/2251/2006 Housing Board Haryana/ Haryana 

# Vill Jadra, P.O. DG Pura, Distt. Power Utilities/ Haryana Pollution 

Rewari. Control Board 

Mob-98135-86971 

5 Satyapal Singh MC/ Co-operative Apex Bank/ Confed/ 

P/1601/2007 Haryana Pond and Waste Water 

# Vill. Bharawas, Distt. Rewari. Management Authority. 

Mob-99919-27821 

6 Surender Kumar Hafed/ Water Resouces Authority/ 

P/1589/2011 MC/ Haryana Financial Corporation. 

# Vill.Khajuri, P.O. Dungarwas, Tehsil 

and Distt. Rewari. 

Mpb-94663-14404 
  

List of Advocates Empanelled to conduct cases on behalf of Boards, Corporations and 

other the Corporate Bodies of Sub Division Kosli, Distt. Rewari. 

  

Sr. No. Name and Address 

S/Shri/Ms. 

Empanelled for 

Boards/Corporations etc. etc. 

mentioned against their respective 

names 

  

Gajender Singh 

P/266/2013 
# Vill. Nainsukhpura, Distt. Rewari. 

Mob-94169-04731 

HSIIDC/ Haryana Tourism 

Corporation/ Haryana State 

Federation of Co-operative Sugar Mills 

Limited/ MC 
  

    
Inder Pal Yadav 

P/40/2015 

Nahar Road, Railway Station, Kosili, 

Distt. Rewari. 

9996663025 

adav404@gmail.com   
Council for Child Welfare/Hafed/ 

Haryana State Cooperative Agriculture 

And Rural Development Bank 

Limited/ MC/ Hafed 

  

  

  
 



    

   

  

   
   

       

    

   

    

    

    

   
   

Karan Singh 
P/2865/2018 
# VPO Nathera, Distt. Rewari 
Mob-94163-71805 

Narender Singh 
Address: VPO Sadat Nagar, Tehsil 
Kosli, Rewari, 
P/2246/2006 
Mobile No. 9466022762 

Haryana Warehousing Corporation/ 
Haryana Power Utilities / Pharmacy 
Council/ Haryana Sahitya Academy          

   
   

    

   

   

HSIIDC/HSAMB/ Pollution Control 
Board/ Water Resource Authority 

  

   

  

      

  

    

   

   
    

    
   
   

     

    

   

    

   

    

   

   

Pawan Kumar 
P/198/2012 
# Vill. Kosli, Distt. Rewari. 
Mob-94163-33273 
Rakesh Kumar (Deleted) 
Address: # VPO Surkhpur, Tehsil Kosli, 
District Rewari. 
Mobile No. 94662732 10 
P/2710/2010 

Randhir Singh 
Address: Village-Bhotawas, PO- 
Jatusana, Teh. Kosli, Distt -Rewari 
P/308/2013 
Mobile No. 9416775073 

Hafed/ MC/ Haryana Pond and Waste 
Water Management Authority/ Khadi 
and Village Industries Board 

     

     

Haryana State Federation of Co- 
Operative Sugar Mills Limited/ 
Haryana Power Utilities/ School 
Shiksha Priyojna Parishad 

     
   

  

    

   

  

   

    

  

     Haryana Tourism Corporation/ 
Haryana Warehousing Corporation/ 
HSAMB/ MC 

      

   
   

   

   
   

   
Tarun Kumar 

P/564/2015 
# VPO 564, Rampuri, Distt. Rewari. 
Mob-89013-69383 

HSIIDC/ Haryana Tourism 
Corporation/ Council for Child 
Welfare/ Hafed     

  

3: You are, therefore, requested to take necessary action accordingly and all the quarter 
concerned may be informed at your own level after scrutinizing the list with the record 
available in your office. 

(Krisharr®t angwan) 
Superintendent, Jail & Judicial-I, for Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana 
Administration of Justice Department. 

Endst. No. 14/1/2021-5]J (D Dated, Chandigarh the 29-07-2021 
1. The Law Secretary-cum-Legal Remembrance to Govt., Haryana, Law & Legislative 
2. All the Chief Administrators / Managing Directors/ Registrars of Boards/Corporations/Universities/Co-operative Banks/Autonomous Bodies through Advocate General, Haryana, Chandigarh. 3. The Director, Prosecution, Haryana, Panchkula. 4, All the concerned Empanelled Advocates through Advocate General, Haryana, Chandigarh. 

    (Krishan Kum ngwan) 
Superintendentail & Judicial-I, for Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana 
Administration of Justice Department.


